 220 EE800v1.7 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com
The EE800 is optimized for demand controlled ventilation and building
automation in residential and commercial applications.
Versatile
The EE800 combines CO2, temperature (T) and relative humidity (RH)
measurement in one device with modern design. Additionally, it
calculates the dew point temperature (Td).
Outstanding Measurement Performance

Back cover: light grey RAL7035
 222 EE800v1.7 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com
Ordering Guide
EE800-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n Model CO2 + T M11
CO2 + T + RH M12
CO2 range 0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...5 000 ppm HV2
Output
0 - 10 V A3 A3
4 - 20 mA A6
RS485 J3 J3
Enclosure design & colour EU - Standard (RAL 9003 / RAL 7035) no code
US (RAL 9003 / RAL 7035) RG2
Display No display no code
Display without backlight D1
Se
tu
p
- A
na
lo
gu
e
O
ut
pu
ts
Output 1 CO2 scaling according to selected "CO2 range" as above
Output 2 Temperature (°C) no code no code
Temperature (°F) MB2 MB2
Scale 2 low 0 no code no code
Value1) SBLValue SBLValue
Scale 2 high 50 no code no code
Value1) SBHValue SBHValue
Output 3
Relative humidity (%) MC10
Dew point (°C) MC52
Dew point (°F) MC53
None no code
Scale 3 low 0 no code
Value1) SCLValue
Scale 3 high 100 no code
Value1) SCHValue
Se
tu
p
- R
S4
85
Protocol Modbus RTU P1 P1
BACnet MS/TP2) P3 P3
Baud rate
9 600 no code no code
19 200 BD6 BD6
38 400 BD7 BD7
57 600 (for BACnet only) BD8 BD8
76 800 (for BACnet only) BD9 BD9
115 200 (for BACnet only) BD10 BD10
Units Metric (SI) no code no code
Non-metric US/GB U2 U2